Contract No.: 9358
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Bartillon Homeless Shelter
Miron Construction Co., Inc.

$21,463,884.00

Revision 1A

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company

for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Engineer
Construction Office File

Must Comply With BVC - see page 4

y $ Valuo of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work iy Contr °t _ Total
Value | Contract | war | yge | se | BVC Compliant | PreQ Approved

North Ameri Mechanical,

In((): merican Mechanical, | |\, )~ 15% [$3,245500 1 ] | [0 'O | OYOINLCINA 4 M

JF Ahern Fire Suppression 0.8% | $182,027 | [] | [0 | O | YO NLCINA |

Monona Plumbing and Fire .

Protection o Plumbing 7.8% |s1671921| ] | O | O | OYONLCINA il
Staff Electric Electrical 10.5% |$2.249,376.| [ | [0 | [ | YO NLCINA | 1
JMD Enterprise LLC DBA ; i
Smart C!ea%inq Solutions Final Cleaning 0.08% | $18,030 ] X YONCONA |
Burse Surveyin d
Engineoring Survey 0.13% | $28005 | i | [] YONDONA | O
ParLoc Accessory Install 0.07% | $14,400 | ] | [J 5 YINCINA | ]
Soper Companies Excavation & Utilities 28% | $603024\ 7 'O |0 |OYONDONA | O O
Carl's Landscape Service Landscaping 0.35% | $74,.958 | [ | [ Y OONLINA O X
Step Up Ceilings Acoustical Ceilings 0.34% | $72,266 Ol X | KYINCINA 'l (%]
Maccos Commercial Interiors| Flooring 0.28%| $59,770 | [ | O | O | XIYOINCINA ]
Lippert Flooring & Tile Ceramic Tile 1.86%| $399375 1 [ 1[0 10 | OYCOINDINA ] O
Common Links Drywall 6.39% (31372250 | 1 1[0 'O | OYCOINCINA X 1

Total $9,990,902
Revision 1A
Date Submitted: ____08/22/2024 signed:__J€ssica Ebertsch
FOR CITY USE ONLY
] Approved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part
67.96 % of contract is subcontracted
Date: Signed:
James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer
Distribution: Contractor




Contract No.: 9358
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Bartillon Homeless Shelter
Miron Construction Co., Inc.

$21,463,884.00

Revision 1A

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company

for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached,

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City's approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, 1 shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

% $ Valuo of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work Value | Contract | wor | wee | sBe | BVC Compliant | PreQ ApT":::sed

Common Links Painting 0.62% ($132,850 | 1 | [0 | |OYONONA | X (]
Maly Roofing Roofing 3% $644,385 | [ |1 |0 |OYONLCINA b [
Masterfoam Air Barrier 0.33% | $70,500 OO f Y [IN[JNA | 1%
E&B Insulation Spray Foam 0.16% ($33,271 oo YONONA | O []
WCSH Joint Sealants 0.18% | $39,458 OO0 | KYOONDONA |:] O
Lake City Glass Glass 317% | $680,900 | [ |0 |O |OYONONA | K ]
Lewis Construction Concrete 3.15% | $675,100 | ] [ |0 | O YOININA O 0
Omni Glass and Paint LLC | Metal Wall Panels 207% 1$443,690 | [ 1[0 |0 |OYONCNA 0 i
FS Industries Fire Resistive Joints 0.15% [$32000 | [ | O | YONCINA | O X
Streich Equipment Co LLC Foodservice Equipment 2.67% |$572,134 O 10O 10O {Oy$ONCOONA [ M
‘évgi‘ézfgiéniz‘év‘”dow Blinds and Shades ota%ls20583 | | |O |[myONONa | O] X
Schumacher Elevator Elevator 1.48% (8318542 | [ | |0 [OYOQNIONA O M
Raymond P Cattell INC Exterior Concrete 111% 1 $238608 | [T | [ | O [ OYDINLCINA K ]
Revision 1A Total $3.911.111

Date Submitted: 08/22/2024 Signed: Jessica Ebertsch

FOR CITY USE ONLY
] Approved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part
see page 1 % of contract is subcontracted
Date: Signed:___S€€e page 1
James M, Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer
Distribution:  Contractor

Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Engineer
Construction Office File



Contract No.: 9358
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Bartillon Homeless Shelter
Miron Construction Co., Inc.

$21,463,884.00

Revision 1A

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company

for this contract;

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City's approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

% $ Valus of Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work Value | Contract | wge | yge | sBe | BVC Compliant | PreQ API,‘:fﬁ,'ed

8\;?1223?%2006 Co. of Overhead Doors 0.27% | $58,850 OO |0 |BMYONLCINA 1 i
AmeriFence Corporation Fencing 0.57% |$122,081 OO0 10 1 OYDONCINA | |
Tri County Paving INC Asphalt Paving 0.07% | $15,735 OO0 |0 |xyOn [ NA O E
Structures INC Pavers 0.46% |$97,825 D100 1 OYONDCINA 0 ]
HySafe Roof Anchors os4% |s116017 |0 1O | O | COYDINDCINA O O
Seven Hillz Pavement Markings 0.03% | $5,525 Oolo o Y CIN ] NA O E
Intertek PS} Testing Services 0.09% | $19658 | ] | [0 | O | ¥ YLINLCINA s 0
Northway Fencing Site Screening Devices 057% 19123300 | | OO | O | OYONLCINA n O
W.L. Hall Co. Metal Canopy 058% ($123744 {[J |0 |00 | OYDOINOINA 0] ]
Baraboo Awning Awning 0.01% |$3,137 Ogli- YINLINA 0 [

OO (O (gyONdOnNa | O ]

OO 0O (OvyONOONA | O ]

OO |0 (OvyoNdNa | O ]
Revision 1A Total $685,872
Date Submitted: 08/22/2024 Signed: Jessica Ebertsch

FOR CITY USE ONLY
U Approved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part
see page 1 % of contract is subcontracted
Date: signed:_S€€ page 1
James M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer

Distribution: ~ Contractor

Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Engineer
Construction Office File




xspx1siigns Ajjioe4 856

wnwiuyw $ apei a(Suls > a|qeandde Jou Sujume SDA YN aweN BN %T00 00°LETES Juf ‘BUlUMyY 9 JU3L 00qoIng
Adoues je3sw | g3Q3IN 43q3a3anN S3A %850 00'VVLETTS 0D lieH "TM
$90}A3p BujuB3.0s S| GIQIIN J3033AN STA %L5°0 00°00€°€ZT$ "JU] ‘JuldURS ABMULON
wnuju § apedy 2jBulg > s|qesdde Jou S32IABS BuSaY SOA VN papasN %6070 00'85961$ 1Sd ya1e1uf
wnwiuiw $ apeay aj3uls > a|qeaydde jou s3upjtew Juswaaed SOA VN aulen W3 Y %EQD OO.mNmme Uy ‘Burdias Si{IH Uanas
sioypuie joot} - Q3QIIAN a3Q3aN SOA %S0 00°LTQ9TIS (suseu *dio) auf ‘vdd) ASojouday sjes-AH
sianed) - Q3QFIN Q3Q3IN-- | PBAIOSSIT | %910 00°SZ8°L6S ouf ‘saimInas
Bupousy|- GJQ3AN Q3a3aN SOA %L5°0 00°'180°2ZTS UISUODSIAM JO UOHel0dI0) Bouapay
33340u00 Jowaixa| - q3a3aIN SaA SBA %111 00°869'8€7$ U} ‘918D "d puowAey
Joeadpt e 04033N [eELeEEN] SBA %871 00°Z¥S'8TES Auedwo) J03eA3|3 JaY2RWINYIS
uswdinbs asiusspooyl - GAQIIN Q333N |uenbulad | %/9°T 00'VETTLSS “2Uf 00 BWAINDT Y1335 “T'M
sjaued jjem je3aw | GIQIIN -@3033N SOA %L0T 00°069°EryS D711 ‘Juled g SSe[9 luwo
winwiuiw § 3ped 3(3uis > sjqeayidde jou duned 3jeydse SBA VN STA %400 00'SEL'STS U] ‘Buined Ajunod-1 L
winwiuiu § apedL d3uis > ajqeaydde jou $400p pesyIaAC S9A WN STA %LT0 00°058°8SS “JUj ‘Uosipeln Jo Auedwo) J0o(Q peaYILang
winwiuiw § ape.y aj3uis > ajqesydde Jou sapeys pue spuiq S3A ¥N SBA %10 0085628 “2u| 53da2U0D MOPUIM UISUOISIM
wnwiui § 3pes] 3jBuls > ajqeoydde jou swuof aAsisal aay SaA VN EER %ST°0 00°000ZES D77 ‘ssuisnpu| °s'4
IMaN
winwiuiu § apes s afBuis > s|qenydde jou JuB[Rag VIOl SSA VN paAjossig %810 00'8SY'65S 271 ISOM
{eapd9a| -~ A3A3AN a3a3an SIA %8707 00°9LE'6YT TS U] 0D 21398(3 Jels
g uolzeaedx3; - J3QIIN Q3d3aN SBA %18°T 00'vZ0'€09% 2711 ‘ssluedwo) Jados
wnwiuw $ apes} a3uis > ajqespdde j0u \1e3sul Alossasoy SBA VN juanbuiag %L0°0 0000V VTS *3U| Doled
JvAH[- G3033N S3A SOA %TT'ST 00°00S'SYT'ES "JU] ‘[EJIUBLDIBIN UBDLIBWY YUON
suiquinid} " Q3QI3N SBA S9A %6L L 00'1Z6'TL9TS "JU} ‘UOIIIBI0I Bdld pue BulgUIN|d BUOUOW
Buyooy| - Q3QI3IN S9A S9A %00 00°S8EYY9S “2u| ‘Auedwo) 3uijooy Alein
ai swessn [ g30IAN 10D P3N SIA %98'T 00'SLE'66ES *2uf 0D 8|1 (3 Bulloold) paddn
93as0u03 | Q3QFIN - |9 PIIN ~DI8D SBA %ST°E 00°001°S£9$ "JU “UOHDNUISUOD SIMET
ssep| - 9Q33AN S9A SBA %LTE 00°006°089% ouf ‘sse(n A axet
uossasddng adtd - Q3QIIN 594 SIA %S8°0 00°L20Z8TS OO uBYY 4T
winuiuiw § apest 3Buls > ajqeaidde J0u wieod Aeds SBA VN d3gaan %910 00'TLT'EES uoipnsul g'83
ujed ‘lemAiQ| - Q3Q3IN SIA SSA %10°L 00°001°S051S D71 ‘UORINIISUOD SHUIT UOWWIOD
WU § apesy a(8uls > a|geayjdde jou sBuijia) jearsnosy SBA YN SOA %YE0 00'992°2LS 271 ‘sdulis) dn deis
wnwiuuw ¢ apel] ojBuls > a|qeaydde jou Jatueg iy SSA N SBA %EE0 00°005°0LS J71 ‘Uolieinsul uieouaiseiN
wnwiuw § apei) a[duls > ajqealdde jou Supool4 SA VN S9A %870 00°04L'6SS *2U] ‘S101133U] [RIDJAWIOD S,003B1N
wintugugu § apesy ajdus > Bujueal) euld SBA ¥N SIA %30°0 00°0£0'8TS SuOIN|os Suiues|) Hews eqp
D71 9sud193ul QINT
wnwiulu § apesy aBus > s|qeoyjdde jou 3udesspue S9A YN SBA %SE0 00'856'VLS “2u| ‘82195 adedspuer s,jied
winwiuiw § apes) aj3uls > ajgeayjdde jou Asming SDA VN S9A %ET0 00°500'87S$ *2u] ‘Buiiaauidul pue SulAsAInS asing
jeisusgy 00'v88°€9r 1T $ *2U| 0D UOIPNIISUCD UOIIA
JAd JAg UO UMOYS S3peuy 1511 Jo1oBRIUOIGNS soueydwo) | jiomusded | uaun) % junowy HOIDVHINOD

wou4 QoM Jo adAL NG jenbaug 14a

00S'69€$ WU 3pe-YnN

005'5£$ winwiuiw apes3 3(duis VN Md - S318Y DAL vZ0Z




XSXISHANS AUf10RS 8SES

3L1S NO LON 31ISNO 1ON

W03 UOINISUGS-UoI W @ YIS Haa g edissef

Ja8euey [oud JS - yosHaYT BDISSa
IS]IBIUOD

~Q33IN SAVS di

$35I7 1010043U03GNS UO JOU SqnS

DWI3YI099

SSA

aal

JAVN -271d007°0 "D

1104 - SI0JODJIU0IGNS 131 PUOI3S

%96°L9

00°588°L85VTS






